

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3210

ANSWERED ON 16.12.2021


ADVERTISEMENT IN URDU


3210.  SHRI RAVIKUMAR D:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the incidents of miscreants threatening the firms who advertise their products in Urdu language has come to the notice of the Government; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) : No such incidents of miscreants threatening the firms who advertise their products in Urdu language have come to the notice of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.


(b) : Does not arise.


*******

